

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE LODGING NO. 33212 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1844 OF 2024

Tilak Shivam Co-op Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shreenathji Developers Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr Nikhil Wadikar a/w Mr Niranjan Kanade and Mr Rushikesh
Desai i/b Mr Nandu Pawar for Claimant.

Ms Janhavee Joshi i/b Prakash & Co. For Respondents.
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 6th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)