

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE (L) NO.33212 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1844 OF 2024

Tilak Shivam Co-operative Society Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Shreenathji Developers Private Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil N. Wadikar, through VC, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Eshan Patel i/b M/s Prakash & Co. for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appears for the Award Debtors and submits that some time be granted to respond to the Notice under Order XXI Rule 22, as to why the decree should not be executed against all Debtors.

2. Let reply to the same be filed within a period of four weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with copy to the other side.

3. List on 29th July, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.06.10
18:01:28
+0530